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CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964. 

AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 6 (NO. 6/1D/06) 
2016-03-31 

 
In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1D of Schedule No. 6 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 24 February 2016, to the extent set out in the 

Schedule hereto. 

 
M JONAS 

DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE 

 
 

 
By the deletion of the following: 

SCHEDULE 

 

Rebate Item Tariff Item Rebate Code CD Description Extent of Rebate Extent of Refund 

621.11 
 

621.12 
 

621.14 
 

621.15 
 

621.19 

104.23.03 
 

104.23.03 
 

104.23.03 
 

104.23.03 
 

104.23.03 

02.01 
 

01.01 
 

02.01 
 

02.01 
 

01.01 

72 
 

74 
 

78 
 

71 
 

72 

Spirits obtained by distilling grape wine or grape marc 

Spirits obtained by distilling grape wine or grape marc 

Spirits obtained by distilling grape marc 

Spirits obtained by distilling grape, wine or grape marc 
 

Other 

Full duty 

Full duty 

Full duty 

Full duty 

Full duty 

 

 


