In terms of section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964, Part 1D of Schedule No. 6 to the said Act is hereby amended, with retrospective effect from 24 February 2016, to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M JONAS
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

By the deletion of the following:

Rebate Item	Tariff Item	Rebate Code	CD	Description	Extent of Rebate	Extent of Refund
621.11	104.23.03	02.01	72	Spirits obtained by distilling grape wine or grape marc	Full duty	
621.12	104.23.03	01.01	74	Spirits obtained by distilling grape wine or grape marc	Full duty	
621.14	104.23.03	02.01	78	Spirits obtained by distilling grape marc	Full duty	
621.15	104.23.03	02.01	71	Spirits obtained by distilling grape, wine or grape marc	Full duty	
621.19	104.23.03	01.01	72	Other	Full duty	